loss   2   ---   (1)   ---   1   ---

   Demutualization

   of an

   insurance

   company   1   3   (2)   ---   2   ---

   Asbestos

   charge   (234)   ---   20   ---   (214)   (0.49)

   Restructuring

   costs   (29)   ---   12   ---   (17)   (0.03)

   As reported  $  (21)   $ (39)   $ (49)   $ (23)   $ (132)   $(0.30)

   TABLE 2

   HALLIBURTON COMPANY

   Reconciliation of As Reported Results to Pro Forma Results

   Twelve months ended December 31, 2002

   (Unaudited)

   Other   Net   Earnings/

   Operating  Income/  (Provision)   Income/   (loss) per

   Income/  (Expense)-  Benefit   (loss) from  Share from

   (loss), (including   for   Minority  Continuing  Continuing

   Pretax   interest)   Taxes  Interest  Operations  Operations

   Pro forma

   results

   (excluding

   items

   below):   $ 796   $(109)   $(267)   $ (38)   $  382   $ 0.88

   Sale of EMC   108   3   (43)   ---   68   0.16

   Patent

   lawsuit   (98)   (4)   40   ---   (62)   (0.14)

   Highlands

   receivable

   write-off   (80)   ---   31   ---   (49)   (0.11)

   Demutualization

   of an

   insurance

   company   29   3   (13)   ---   19   0.04

   Restructuring

   costs   (107)   ---   42   ---   (65)   (0.15)

   Brazil project

   loss   (117)   ---   45   ---   (72)   (0.17)

   Asbestos

   charge   (564)   ---   82   ---   (482)   (1.11)

   Loss on equity

   investment   (79)   (9)   3   ---   (85)   (0.20)

   As reported   $(112)   $(116)   $ (80)   $ (38)   $ (346)   $(0.80)

   TABLE 3

   HALLIBURTON COMPANY

   Reconciliation of Previously Issued As Reported Results to Adjusted As

   Reported Results

   Three months ended December 31, 2002

   (Unaudited)

   Previously

   Issued As   Adjusted

   Reported  Insolvency of  Joint Venture  As Reported

   Results   Insurer   Operations   Results

   Operating Income/(loss)

   Pretax   $  (27)   $  ---   $   6   $  (21)

   Other Income/(Expense)

   - (including interest)   (39)   ---   ---   (39)

   (Provision) Benefit

   for Taxes   (50)   ---   1   (49)

   Minority Interest

   in Net Income of

   Subsidiaries   (13)   ---   (10)   (23)

   Net Income/(loss) from

   Continuing Operations   (129)   ---   (3)   (132)

   Income (loss) from

   Discontinued Operations (473)   (11)   (484)

   Net Income   $ (602)   $  (11)   $  (3)   $ (616)

   Earnings/(loss) per Share

   from Continuing

   Operations   $(0.30)   $  ---   $ ---   $(0.30)

   TABLE 4

   HALLIBURTON COMPANY

   Reconciliation of Previously Issued As Reported Results to Adjusted As

   Reported Results

   Twelve months ended December 31, 2002

   (Unaudited)

   Previously

   Issued As   Adjusted

   Reported  Insolvency of  Joint Venture  As Reported

   Results   Insurer   Operations   Results

   Operating Income/(loss)

   Pretax   $  (118)   $  ---   $   6   $  (112)

   Other Income/(Expense)

   - (including interest)  (116)   ---   ---   (116)

   (Provision) Benefit

   for Taxes   (81)   ---   1   (80)

   Minority Interest

   in Net Income of

   Subsidiaries   (28)   ---   (10)   (38)

   Net Income/(loss)

   from Continuing

   Operations   (343)   ---   (3)   (346)

   Income (loss) from

   Discontinued Operations (641)   (11)   (652)

   Net Income   $  (984)   $  (11)   $   (3)   $  (998)

   Earnings/(loss) per

   Share from Continuing

   Operations   $ (0.79)   $  ---   $ (0.01)   $ (0.80)

SOURCE Halliburton